Residents

Ethnicity
White
Hispanic
Black
Other

Median Age

Number of
Households

F amilies
% Female Head
% w /child

Education level
(% of persons

25+ years)

High School Grad.
Bachelor's Degree

Median Household
Income

Living under the
Poverty Level

% Linguistically
isolated

Employment
Unemployment
Rate
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1990 Census Figures*

Parkville**
6,119

44%
44%
11%
5%

31.3

2,372
1456

34%
.22%

52
11

$20,444

21%

22%

7.84%

Hartford
138,392

31
31
36

2

28.6
51,587
31,515

46%
32%

59

14

$22,140

26%

14%

10.73%

Connecticut
3,287,116

U1 o o g

1,237,000 (1995)

79
27

$41,721

5.6% (1994)

* These figures are out of date and only give a general indication of the categories listed below.
** Information based on neighborhood boundaries, not revitalization zone boundaries





