Parkville at a Glance 1990 Census Figures*

Residents	Parkville** 6,119	Hartford 138,392	Connecticut 3,287,116
Ethnicity White Hispanic Black Other	44% 44% 11% 5%	31 31 36 2	87 6 8 5
Median Age	31.3	28.6	
Number of Households	2,372	51,587	1,237,000 (1995)
Families % Female Head % w/child	1456 34% 22%	31,515 46% 32%	
Education level (% of persons 25+ years) High School Grad Bachelor's Degree		59 14	79 27
Median Househol	d \$20,444	\$22,140	\$41 <i>,7</i> 21
Living under the Poverty Level	21%	26%	
% Linguistically isolated	22%	14%	
Employment Unemployment Rate	7.84%	10.73%	5.6% (1994)

^{*} These figures are out of date and only give a general indication of the categories listed below.

^{**} Information based on neighborhood boundaries, not revitalization zone boundaries